

### THE CRITICAL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Communications

IT Solutions | Consulting

#### **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

# Change of Company Secretary

Sydney, Australia, 22 November 2019 - Speedcast International Limited (ASX: SDA), the world's most trusted provider of remote communication and IT solutions, is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Peter Myers as Company Secretary, effective today. Mr. Myers will act as joint Company Secretary alongside Mr. Dominic Gyngell.

The appointment follows the resignation of Mr. Clive Cuthell as Chief Financial Officer and joint Company Secretary. The Board would like to take this opportunity to acknowledge the contribution of Mr. Cuthell and wish him well in his future endeavours.

## For further information please contact:

Ronn Bechler, Investor Relations

P: +61 400 009 774

E: ronn.bechler@marketeye.com.au

### **About Speedcast International Limited**

Speedcast International Ltd (ASX: SDA) is the world's largest remote communications and IT services provider. The company delivers critical communications solutions through its multi-access technology, multi-band and multi-orbit network of 80+ satellites and an interconnecting global terrestrial network, bolstered by extensive local support from 40+ countries. Speedcast is uniquely positioned as a strategic partner, tailoring communications, IT and digital solutions to meet customer needs and enable business transformation. The company provides managed information services with differentiated technology offerings, including cybersecurity, crew welfare, content solutions, data and voice applications, IoT solutions and network systems integration services. With a passionate customer focus and a strong safety culture, Speedcast serves more than 3,200 customers in over 140 countries in sectors such as Maritime, Energy, Mining, Enterprise, Media, Cruise, Humanitarian and Government. Learn more at www.speedcast.com.

Speedcast® is a registered trademark of Speedcast Limited. All other brand names, product names or trademarks belong to their respective owners.

© 2019 Speedcast International Limited. All rights reserved.